

IN THE 2nd COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, ALIPORE
Special ST - 02(06)19
R- POCSO 67/17

Present : Sonia Majumdar
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

1
12.06.2019

Accused Altab Ali on interim bail is present with hazira.

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge is present and Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge opens the case by describing the charges to be framed against the accused person.

Heard both sides. Perused the materials on record and C.D.

On perusal of the same, I find sufficient materials against the accused person under section 354A of I.P.C read with Sec 10 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offences (POCSO) Act, 2012.

Charge is framed accordingly against the accused person under section 354A of I.P.C read with Sec 10 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offences (POCSO) Act, 2012 and kept in separate sheets.

The content of the charge is read over and explained to the accused person in Bengali to which he pleads not guilty and claims to be tried.

Interim bail granted to this accused stands extended till next date under same condition.

Fix 28.04.2020 for evidence of VG

Accused person as before.

Issue summon accordingly.

D/C by me

Sd/-Sonia Majumdar
A.S.J 2nd Court, Alipore
South 24 Pgs

Sd/-Sonia Majumdar
Addl. Session Judge
2nd Court Alipore
South 24 Pgs