

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST 02(06)2019
Special Case No.67/2017
CNR: WBSP01-009360-2017

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 13
Dt. 30.08.2025

Accused person namely Md Altab Ali on bail is present by hazira.

A petition along with the photocopies of medical documents has been filed on behalf of the accused person for waiving of condition, imposed upon him while granting bail on 17.04.2017.

Learned counsel for the accused moved the petition and submitted that charge sheet has been submitted in this case and the accused person has till date complied with the condition imposed upon him.

Learned Special P.P-in-charge submitted that there is no adverse report against the accused person.

Perused the materials in the case record and the petition as well.

Prayer of the learned defence counsel is considered and allowed.

Hence, order dated 17.04.2017 s modified.

Accordingly, the condition imposed upon the accused not to enter into the jurisdiction of Charu Market P.S as per order dated 17.4.2017 is waived.

Inform all concerned.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **07.03.2026** for appearance of accused and evidence of V.G.

Send a copy of order to I.O.

sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.